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細則１ 

アイテナリ 

SS Liaison Total Target FirstCar
dist dist dist time due

0 Start(BOATRACE KARATSU) 0.00  09:30
RZ Refuel All Competitors
1 Distance to next Refuel (22.32) (40.81) (63.13) 
1 HAMATAMA 16.49  16.49  0:35 10:05

SS１ SANPOU１ 11.85  0:03 10:08
2 AZAME 11.49  23.34  0:40 10:48

SS２ UCHIURA１ 4.80  0:03 10:51
3 HIRAYAMA 2.63  7.43  0:25 11:16

SS3  HACHIMAN１ 5.67  0:03 11:19
RZ Refuel １ All Competitors (10.20) (15.87) 
2 Distance to next Refuel (22.32) (53.84) (76.16) 

3A Regroup In 23.23  28.90  1:00 12:19
3B Regroup Out / Service Ａ In   0:10 12:29
3C Service  Ａ Out 0:30 12:59
4 HAMATAMA 16.49  16.49  0:35 13:34

SS4 SANPOU２ 11.85  0:03 13:37
5 AZAME 11.49  23.34  0:40 14:17

SS5 UCHIURA２ 4.80  0:03 14:20
6 HIRAYAMA 2.63  7.43  0:25 14:45

SS6  HACHIMAN２ 5.67  0:03 14:48
RZ Refuel 2 All Competitors (10.20) (15.87) 
3 Distance to next Refuel (20.55) (96.18) (116.73) 

6A Service B in 23.23  28.90  1:00 15:48
6B Service B Out/Parcferme In 0:45 16:33

Leg1 Totals 44.64  107.68  152.32  

Ｔｏｕｒ・ de ・Kyushu 2023 in KARATSU

Leg1 Itinerary Sat  15 Apr 2023

TC Location

Sat 14 Jan 2023 ver1

S
ection １

S
ection 2

 

SS Liaison Total Target FirstCar
dist dist dist time due

6C Parcferme Out/ Service C In 0.00  07:15
6D Service C Out 0:15 07:30
7 OHKAWA 25.92  25.92  0:50 08:20

SS7 BIZAN１ 7.82  0:03 08:23
8 YAMASE 23.36  31.18  0:50 09:13

SS8 SANPOU REVERSE１ 12.32  0:03 09:16
9 KARATSU 16.89  29.21  0:45 10:01

SS9 BOAT RACE１ 0.41  0:03 10:04
9A Regroup In 0.09  0.50  0:03 10:07
9B Regroup Out / Service D  In 0:10 10:17
9C Service  D Out 0:30 10:47
RZ Refuel 3 All Competitors (16.89) (16.89) 
4 Distance to next Refuel (20.55) (51.87) (72.42) 
10 OHKAWA 28.42  28.42  1:00 11:47

SS10 BIZAN２ 7.82  0:03 11:50
11 YAMASE 23.36  31.18  0:50 12:40

SS11 SANPOU REVERSE２ 12.32  0:03 12:43
12 KARATSU 16.89  29.21  0:45 13:28

SS12 BOAT RACE２ 0.41  0:03 13:31
12A Parcferme In 0.09  0.50  0:03 13:34

Ceremonial Finish/Parcferme In

Leg2 Totals 41.10  135.02  176.12  

Totals OF THE RALLY 85.74  242.70  328.44  

Sat 14 Jan 2023 ver1

Sun 16 Apr 2023

Ｔｏｕｒ・ de ・Kyushu 2023 in KARATSU

TC

S
ection 4

S
ection 3

Leg2 Itinerary

Location

 
＊このアイテナリは変更される事が有りますのでご注意下さい。 


